Attorney Docket No. 019959-003520US

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 08/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
RECORDATION FOR	RM COVER SHEET
· .	TS ONLY
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please	
Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Ravindran Suresh Adoor V. Balasubramanian	Name: Foundry Networks, Inc.
AUODI V. Dalasubramanian	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	Street Address: 4980 Great America Parkway
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	
Execution Date(s) 8/24/07 and 8/23/07	City: Santa Clara
Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	State: California
Joint Research Agreement	Country: USA . Zip: 95054
Government Interest Assignment	Country: USA Zip: 95054
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
	s document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
11/831,950	1
	ached? Yes No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: George B. F. Yee	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card
TOWNSEND AND TOWNSEND AND CREW LLP	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: Two Embarcadero Center,	Enclosed
Eighth Floor	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: San Francisco	8. Payment Information
State: Californía Zip: 94111-3834	a. Credit Card Last 4 numbers Expiration Date
Phone Number: (415) 576-0200	b. Deposit Account Number 20-1430
Fax Number: (415) 576-0300	Authorized User Name_Townsend and
Email Address:	Townsend and Crew LLP
9. Signature:	8/24/07
Signature	Date
George B, F. Yee Name of Person Signing Atty. Reg	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Attorney Docket No.: 019959-003520US Client Reference No.: FDRY-0116-US

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

TMOL

WHEREAS, Ravindran Suresh of 2033 Garzoni Place, Santa Clara, CA 95054; and Adoor V. Balasubramanian of 7573 Waterford Drive, Cupertino, CA 95014, hereinafter referred to as "Assignor," is the inventor of the invention described and set forth in the below-identified application for United States Letters Patent:

Title of Invention:

RECOVERING FROM FAILURES WITHOUT IMPACT ON DATA TRAFFIC IN A SHARED BUS ARCHITECTURE

Date(s) of execution of Declaration: August 24, 2007 and August 23, 2007

Filing Date: July 31, 2007

Application No.: 11/831,950; and

WHEREAS, Foundry Networks, Inc., a corporation of United States, located at 4980 Great America Parkway, Santa Clara, CA 95054, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE," is desirous of acquiring an interest in the invention and application and in any U.S. Letters Patent and Registrations which may be granted on the same;

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignor, Assignor has assigned, and by these presents does assign to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the invention and application and to all foreign counterparts (including patent, utility model and industrial designs), and in and to any Letters Patent and Registrations which may hereafter be granted on any patent application claiming priority from the same in the United States and all countries throughout the world, and to claim the priority from the application as provided by the Paris Convention. The right, title and interest is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors and assigns as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this Assignment not been made, for the full term of any Letters Patent and Registrations which may be granted thereon, or of any division, renewal, continuation in whole or in part, substitution, conversion, reissue, prolongation or extension thereof.

Assignor further agrees that Assignor will, without charge to Assignee, but at Assignee's expense, (a) cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of U.S. Patent applications and foreign counterparts on the invention and any improvements, (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including applications and instruments of transfer, and (c) perform such other acts as Assignce lawfully may request to obtain or maintain Letters Patent and Registrations for the invention and improvements in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in Assignee, or Assignee's successors and assigns.

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests Townsend and Townsend and Crew LLP, Two Embarcadero Center, Eighth Floor, San Francisco, CA 94111-3834, to insert herein above the application number and filing date of said application when known.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has signed his/her name on the date indicated.

61131918 v1

PATENT **REEL: 019747 FRAME: 0965**

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of California County of SRNTA LLAVA	} ss.	
On Aug ost 24. 200 thefore me,	Mel Com Wille	S NOTARY PUR
personally appeared RAVINDIZAN	mente misi meren entran ferdir. a	laña Doe, Notary Public")
personerly appeared	Name(e) of Signer(e)	
	☐ personally known to ☐ proved to me on evidence	me the basis of satisfactory
MEI LAN WILLIS Commission # 1482242 Notary Public - California \$ Santa Clara County My Comm. Expires Apr 10, 2008	subscribed to the acknowledged to me t the same in h capacity(ies), and slgnature(e) on the ins	
	110.0	. 0.0
OP		of Notary Public
Though the information below is not required by law, it may pr	TIONAL	e document and could prevent
Though the information below is not required by law, it may pr	TIONAL rove valuable to persons relying on the	e document and could prevent
Though the information below is not required by law, it may pu fraudulent removal and restlache	TIONAL rove valuable to persons relying on the ment of this form to another documen	e document and could prevent
Though the information below is not required by law, it may purificately removal and restraction of Attached Document	TIONAL rove valuable to persons relying on the second relying relying to the second rely	e document and could prevent it.
Though the information below is not required by law, it may purificately removal and restlached Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: ASSIGNATION	TIONAL rove valuable to persons relying on the second relying relying to the second rely	e document and could prevent
Though the information below is not required by law, it may pufreudulent removal and restlached Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: ASSIGNMENT Document Date: ASSIGNMENT では、2005	TIONAL rove valuable to persons relying on the second relying relying to the second rely	e document and could prevent
Though the information below is not required by law, it may prifected in the information of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: ASSIGNMEN Document Date: ASSIGNMEN Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	TIONAL rove valuable to persons relying on the second relying relying to the second rely	e document and could prevent
Though the information below is not required by law, it may prifected in the information of Attached Document Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document:	TIONAL rove valuable to persons relying on the second relying relying to the second rely	ne document and could prevent it. PPPLICATION Tof Pages:
Though the Information below is not required by law, it may prifected in the Information of Attached Document Title or Type of Document:	TIONAL rove valuable to persons relying on the second relying relying to the second rely	T of Pages:
Though the Information below is not required by law, it may prifected in the Information of Attached Document Title or Type of Document:	TIONAL rove valuable to persons relying on the second relying relying to the second rely	T of Pages:

PATENT REEL: 019747 FRAME: 0966

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of California)
County of SPINTA CLARA	. } ss.
	in and a second of the second
On <u>AUGUST 23, 2007</u> before me, <u>A</u>	NET CAN WILLS, NOTPHOLP P
personally appeared ADOOK V. BAL	ASU BRAM AWI AW Name(s) of Signer(s)
	☐ personally known to me
	proved to me on the basis of satisfact evidence
MEI LAN WILLIS	to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/ subscribed to the within instrument a
Commission # 1482242 Notary Public - California	acknowledged to me that he/she/they execu
Santa Clara County My Comm. Expires Apr 10, 2008	the same in his/her/their authorize capacity(ies), and that by his/her/th
My Comm. Explies Apr. 15, 2000	signature(s) on the instrument the person(s)
	the entity upon behalf of which the persor acted, executed the instrument.
	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
·	H-fa = 200-
	Signature of Nourry Public
	ONAL
Though the information below is not required by law, it may prove fraudulent removal and resitachment	e valuable to persons relying on the document and could prev
Though the information below is not required by law, it may prove	e valuable to persons relying on the document and could prev
Though the information below is not required by law, it may provi fraudulent removal and reattachmen	e valuable to persons relying on the document and could prev nt of this form to another document.
Though the Information below is not required by law, it may prove fraudulent removal and resitachment Description of Attached Document	e valuable to persons relying on the document and could prev nt of this form to another document. T らそ でみてわるす みやいにみて
Though the Information below is not required by law, it may prove fraudulent removal and resitachment Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: ASSIGN MINUTERING.	e valuable to persons relying on the document and could prev nt of this form to another document. T らそ でみてわるす みやいにみて
Though the Information below is not required by law, it may prove fraudulent removal and resitachment Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: ASSIGN MEDITAL DOCUMENT Date: AUGUST 23, 2007	e valuable to persons relying on the document and could prev nt of this form to another document. T らそ でみてわるす みやいにみて
Though the Information below is not required by law, it may proving translation and resitation of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: ASSIGN MEOUTO Document Date: AUGUST 23, 2007 Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer	e valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent of this form to enother document. TOF PATENT APPLICATE Number of Pages:
Though the Information below is not required by law, it may proving traudulent removal and resitachment Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: ASSIGN MEN Document Date: AUG, UST 23, 2007 Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer Signer's Name: AV Balanda C	TOF PATENT APPLICATE Number of Pages; Alignminumber Science
Though the Information below is not required by law, it may proving translation and restractment. Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: ASSIGN MISO Document Date: AUGUST 23, 2007 Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer Signer's Name: AUGUST 23 AUGUST Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer Signer's Name: AUGUST AUGUST Corporate Officer — Title(s):	e valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent of this form to another document. T ら下 アATRNJT AでPには私で Number of Pages;
Though the Information below is not required by law, it may proving translation and resitachment Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: ASSIGN MISO Document Date: AUG/UST 23, 2007 Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer Signer's Name: AUG/UST Signer Gindividual Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner — Limited General	TOF PATENT APPLICATE Number of Pages; Alignminumber Science
Though the Information below is not required by law, it may proving translation and resitachment Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: ASSIGN MISO Document Date: AUG/UST 23, 2007 Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer Signer's Name: AUG/UST 23, 2007 Individual Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner — Ulmited General Attorney-in-Fact Trustee	TOF PATENT APPLICATE Number of Pages; Alignminumber Science
Though the Information below is not required by law, it may provide the Information below is not required by law, it may provide the Information of Attached Document Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: ASSIGN MISO Document Date: AUGUST 23, 2007 Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer Signer's Name: AUGUST 23, 2007 Individual Gorporate Officer — Title(s): Gorporate Of	TOF PATENT APPLICATE Number of Pages; Alignminumber Science
Though the Information below is not required by law, it may provide the Information of Attached Document Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: ASSIGN MISO Document Date: AUG/UST 23, 2007 Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer Signer's Name: AUG/UST 23, 2007 Individual Corporate Officer — Title(s):	TOF PATENT APPLICATE Number of Pages; Alignminumber Science

PATENT

RECORDED: 08/24/2007 REEL: 019747 FRAME: 0967